Maxim > Products > [Supervisors, Voltage Monitors, Sequencers]  [Military/Aerospace]
MAX705, MAX706, MAX707, MAX708, MAX813L
Low-Cost, µP Supervisory Circuits
Low-Cost Reset + Watchdog ICs
Recommended Upgrades for New Designs
Part Number Replacement Explanation
MAX813 MAX6317 SOT package, lower power, lower cost, 26 thresholds, 4 reset timeouts, 4
watchdog timeout options.

Software/Models
none
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.  Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at:
2.  Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one business day.
3.  Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data Sheet or Part Naming
Conventions.
4.  * Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product uses. Note that "+", "#", "-" in the
part number suffix describes RoHS status. Package drawings may show a different suffix character.
Filter:
Devices: 1-100 of 113
1 2  --->
MAX705 Free
Sample
Buy
Package: TYPE PINS
FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR
*
Temp RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
MAX705CUA-G05     0°C to +70°C See data sheet
MAX705CSA-G05     0°C to +70°C See data sheet
MAX705MJA/883B     Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX705MJA     Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX705C/D     See data sheet
MAX705CPA+
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8+1*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX705CPA
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-1*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX705EPA     PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX705EPA+
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8+1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX705CSA-TG05     SOIC;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0041 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S8-2*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX705CSA-G077     SOIC;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0041 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S8-2*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX705CSA-TG077     SOIC;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0041 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S8-2*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis

♦ Voltage Monitor for Power-Fail or Low-Battery
Warning
______________Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX705CPA 8 Plastic DIP
MAX705CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX705C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
* Dice are specified at TA = +25°C.
**Contact factory for availability and processing to MIL-STD-883.
Devices in PDIP, SO and µMAX packages are available in both
leaded and lead-free packaging.  Specify lead free by adding
the + symbol at the end of the part number when ordering.
Lead free not available for CERDIP package.
0°C to +70°C
MAX705CUA 0°C to +70°C 8 µMAX
M
A
X
7
0
5
–M
A
X
7
0
8
/M
A
X
8
1
3
L
Low-Cost, µP Supervisory Circuits
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Terminal Voltage (with respect to GND)
VCC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.3V to 6.0V
All Other Inputs (Note 1) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
Input Current
VCC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20mA
GND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20mA
Output Current (all outputs) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 20mA
Continuous Power Dissipation
Plastic DIP (derate 9.09mW/°C above +70°C) . . . . . . . 727mW
SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 471mW
µMAX (derate 4.10mW/°C above +70°C) . . . . . . . . . . . . 330mW
CERDIP (derate 8.00mW/°C above +70°C) . . . . . . . . . . 640mW
Operating Temperature Ranges
MAX70_C__, MAX813LC__ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 0°C to +70°C
MAX70_E__, MAX813LE__ . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -40°C to +85°C
MAX70_MJA . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -55°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10sec) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . +300°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VCC = 4.75V to 5.5V for MAX705/MAX707/MAX813L, VCC = 4.5V to 5.5V for MAX706/MAX708, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted.)
Stresses beyond those listed under "Absolute Maximum Ratings" may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS

Low-Cost, µP Supervisory Circuits
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 9
__Ordering Information (continued)
8 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CMAX813LMJA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX708CPA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX708CSA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX708C/D
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX708EPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX708ESA
8 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CMAX708MJA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX813LCPA
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX813LCSA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX813LC/D
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX813LEPA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX813LESA
8 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CMAX707MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX707ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX707EPA
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX707C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX707CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX707CPA
8 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CMAX706MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX706ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX706EPA
8 CERDIP**-55°C to +125°CMAX705MJA
8 SO-40°C to +85°CMAX705ESA
8 Plastic DIP-40°C to +85°CMAX705EPA
PIN-PACKAGETEMP. RANGEPART
Dice*0°C to +70°CMAX706C/D
8 SO0°C to +70°CMAX706CSA
8 Plastic DIP0°C to +70°CMAX706CPA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX706CUA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX707CUA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX708CUA
8 µMAX0°C to +70°CMAX813LCUA
______Pin Configuration (continued)
TOP VIEW
1
2